To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stefano Zecchi (3/3/2006) and Andrea Monti (3/3/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O.M.T. OFFICINA MECCANIC Name:
Stefano Zecchi (3/3/2006) and Andrea Monti (3/3/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	O.M.T. OFFICINA MECCANIC Name:
(3/3/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Name: TARTARINI S.r.I. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	_ Via Paolo Fabbri, 1
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	
	City: Castel Maggiore (Bologna)
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Italy</u> Zip: <u>40</u> Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	- attached?
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/387,306 	This document is being filed together with a new mplica B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo
 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger A. Heppermann MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06005/811769 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affective)
	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	lo. Fayment monnation
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300 (312) 474-6300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0228

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

O.M.T. OFFICINA MECCANICA TARTARINI S.r.l. Via Paolo Fabbri, 1 40013 CASTEL MAGGIORE (BOLOGNA) - ITALY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AND DISASSEMBLING THE REGULATOR.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on ______, and assigned Serial No. ______ (MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

ZECCHI Stefano	Lol. Stans	March 3, 2006
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
MONTI Andrea	Clethia Rolla	March 3, 2006
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 06/26/2006